RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 305610

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE FEB 2 6 2010

WHEREAS, the Human Relations Commission is established in San Diego Municipal Code section 26.0905, to advise the Mayor and City Council on the rights of every inhabitant of the City of San Diego to equal economic, political and educational opportunity; to equal accommodations in all business establishments in the City; and to equal service and protection by public agencies; and

WHEREAS, the Commission is comprised of fifteen members appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the City Council, all of whom are required to be residents of the City of San Diego unless the requirement is otherwise waived by the City Council pursuant to Council Policy 000-13; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego that the following appointment by the Mayor of the City of San Diego as a member of the Human Relations Commission, for the term ending as indicated, is and is hereby confirmed:

NAME	TERM ENDING
George Mitrovich	July 22, 2010
(Kensington, District 3)	
(Appointment to replace Thomas Felkner, who has resigned)	

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

Bv

Mará W. Elliott

Deputy City Attorney

MWE:jab 01/29/10 Or.Dept:Mayor R-2010-542 I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this meeting of FFR 16 2010

		ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk
		By Clerk
Approved: 2.26. (date)	10	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor
Vetoed:(date)		JERRY SANDERS, Mayor